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16.03.2019 LA CRONACA

Tappa / Etape [ Stage 4 Foligno — Fossombrone

PARTENZA (Foligno — ore 10.54 — 156 gli atleti al via)

Avwvio a velocita sostenuta. Al km 19, escono dal gruppo Peters, Maestri, Burhardt, Rosskopf, Neilands, Mas Bonet, Visconti, Biermans, Power e Stuyven. Il gruppo
lascia spazio; al km 41, il vantaggio dei dieci in fuga é di 8'40". Media dopo un‘ora di corsa: 47,400 km/h.

Al km 61, il divario e di 8'55” col gruppo condotto dagli uomini Jumbo — Visma. Al km 81, 8'38”. Media dopo due ore di corsa: 45,700 km/h.
Al km 105, il divario € di 9'03”. Ai -100 km all'arrivo, 9'17".

Gran Premio della Montagna (Villa del Monte — km 128,8 — m 266)
| passaggi: Visconti, Maestri, Power, Peters e gli altri fuggitivi; il gruppo transita a 7'02".

Al km 133, il divario e di 5'58"”. Media dopo tre ore di corsa: 43,800 km/h.
Ai -75 km all'arrivo, il divario & 4'45". Al km 160, 3'35".

Traguardo Volante (Cartoceto — km 163)
| passaggi: Maestri, Peters, Mas Bonet, Burghardt e gli altri fuggitivi; il gruppo, in rimonta condotto dagli uomini Astana, transita a 2'28".

In testa allunga Mas Bonet, mentre Maestri si rialza e viene riassorbito dal gruppo. Media dopo quattro ore di corsa: 42,1200 km/h.

Al km 173, Mas Bonet conduce con 19" su Peters, 32" sui restanti fuggitivi e 1'10” sul gruppo. Al km 180 Peters raggiunge Mas Bonet, il gruppo riassorbe i restanti
fuggitivi e transita a 26”. Al km 181, I'avanguardia del gruppo raggiunge i due fuggitivi. Lungo I'ascesa verso Monteguiduccio, prova ad allungare Lutsenko.

Gran Premio della Montagna (Monteguiduccio — km 185,4 —m 406)
| passaggi: Lutsenko, a 20" Benoot, Clarke, Formolo e il resto del gruppo allungato.

Subito dopo il GPM, alle spalle di Lutsenko si forma un gruppo formato da: Fuglsang, Formolo, Alaphilippe, Clarke, Benoot, A. Yates, Roglic e Dumoulin. Al km 188,
Lutsenko, a 30" gli otto inseguitori, a 53" il gruppo principale. Ai -25 km all’arrivo, Lutsenko, a 36" gli otto inseguitori.

Traguardo Volante (Fossombrone (1° passaggio) — km 202,5)
| passaggi: Lutsenko, a 50" A. Yates, Dumoulin, Fuglsang e il resto del gruppo ritornato compatto.

Gran Premio della Montagna (/ Cappuccini (1° passaggio) — km 206,1 —m 329 "Superior”)
| passaggi: Lutsenko, a 54" Brambilla, Fuglsang, Alaphilippe, Roglic, Formolo, Bouwman

Gran Premio della Montagna (/ Cappuccini (2° passaggio) — km 216,4 — m 329 "Superior”)
| passaggi: Lutsenko, a 11” A. Yates, Roglic e Fuglsang; a 28” Formolo; a 42" Bettiol, Pinot e il gruppo allungato.

Lungo la discesa finale, scivolata di Lutsenko che riparte subito. Al triangolo rosso, Lutsenko, a 3" A. Yates, Roglic e Fuglsang; ai -500 Lutsenko raggiunto.

ARRIVO (Fossombrone (3° passaggio) — km 221)
Vittoria di Lutsenko su Roglic, A. Yates (maglia azzurra) e Fuglsang; a 9” Formolo; a 23" Bettiol, Clarke, Benoot, Alaphilippe, Poels e via via gli altri corridori.
Tempo del vincitore: sh1629”, alla media di 41,897 km/h



16.03.2019 PROFILO DEL VINCITORE / PORTRAIT DU VAINQUEUR | WINNER’S PORTRAIT

Tappa/ Etape [ Stage 4 Foligno — Fossombrone

Alexey Lutsenko & nato a Petropavi (RUS) il 07/09/1992 ed & professionista dal 2013.
Alexey Lutsenko est né a Petropavi (RUS) le 07/09/1992. Il est professionnel depuis 2013.
Alexey Lutsenko was born in Petropavi (RUS) on 09/07/1992. He is professional since 2013.

2013 — Astana Pro Team

2014 — Astana Pro Team
2: Il Tour of Almaty e la I.T.T. al Tour of Denmark.

2015 — Astana Pro Team
3: Tour of Almaty; il National Championships Kazakhstan I.T.T. e una tappa al Tour de Suisse.

2016 — Astana Pro Team
4: Una tappa e la classifica finale al Tour of Hainan; il Tour of Almaty e una tappa alla Paris — Nice.

2017 — Astana Pro Team
3: Una tappa alla Vuelta a Espana; una tappa e la classifica finale al Tour of Almaty.
Asian Cycling Championships T.T.T. Tour of Almaty

2018 — Astana Pro Team

3: La classifica finale al Tour of Oman; il National Championships Kazakhstan; una tappa al Osterreich-Rundfahrt / Tour of
Austria e una tappa al Presidential Tour of Turkey.

Asian Games I.T.T. e Asian Games R.R.

2019 — Astana Pro Team
5: Tre tappea e la classifica finale Tour of Oman e la tappa di Fossombrone alla 542 Tirreno-Adriatico Namedsport.



16.03.2019 LE FILM DE L’ETAPE

Etape 4 Foligno - Fossombrone

DEPART : Foligno - 156 coureurs au départ, donné a 10h54.

L’allure est vive dés le départ. Peters, Maestri, Burhardt, Rosskopf, Neilands, Mas Bonet, Visconti, Biermans, Power et Stuyven s'échappent au km 19.
Le peloton laisse faire : au km 41, les dix hommes de téte ont une avance de 8°40". Moyenne aprés une heure de course : 47,400 km/h.

Au km 61, le peloton, emmené par les Jumbo-Visma, est pointé a 8'55” ; au km 81 : 8'38”. Moyenne apreés deux heures : 45,700 km/h.
Ecart au km 105 : 903" ; 3 100 km de l'arrivée : 917",

Grand Prix de la Montagne [Villa del Monte - km 128,8 - m 266)
Visconti remporte le GPM devancant Maestri, Power, Peters et les autres échappés ; le peloton est pointé a 7°02".

Au km 133, l'écart se réduit 3 5'58". Moyenne aprés trois heures : 43,800 km/h.
Ecartd 75 km de l'arrivée : 445" ; au km 160 : 3°35”.

Sprint intermédiaire [Cartoceto - km 163)
Maestri remporte le sprint devancant Peters, Mas Bonet, Burghardt et les autres échappés ; le peloton, emmené par les Astana, revient fort, et 'écart
se réduit a 2'28".

Mas Bonet démarre a l'avant, alors que Maestri se reléve et se fait reprendre par le peloton. Moyenne apreés 4 heures : 42,100 km/h.

Au km 173, Mas Bonet garde 19” d’avance sur Peters, 32" sur les autres échappés et 110" sur le peloton. Au km 180, Peters rejoint Mas Bonet ; le
peloton, pointé a 26", reprend les autres échappés. Au km 181, ['avant du peloton rejoint les deux échappés. Lutsenko essaie de se dégager lors de la
montée de Monteguiduccio.

Grand Prix de la Montagne (Monteguiduccio - km 185,4 - m 406)
Lutsenko remporte le GPM devancant Benoot, Clarke, Formolo et le reste du peloton [trés étiré] de 20”.

Juste apres le GPM, Fuglsang, Formolo, Alaphilippe, Clarke, Benoot, A. Yates, Roglic et Dumoulin se regroupent derriére Lutsenko. Au km 188,
Lutsenko garde 30" d’avance sur les huit immédiats poursuivants et 53" sur le peloton principal. A -25 km de l'arrivée, Lutsenko devance les huit
poursuivants de 36".

Sprint intermédiaire (Fossombrone (1er passage] - km 202,5]
Lutsenko remporte le sprint intermédiaire, devancant A. Yates, Dumoulin, Fuglsang et le reste du peloton, groupé, de 50”.

Grand Prix de la Montagne [/ Cappuccini (1er passage] - km 206,1- m 329 « Superior »]
Lutsenko remporte le GPM avec 54" d’avance sur Brambilla, Fuglsang, Alaphilippe, Roglic, Formolo and Bouwman.

Grand Prix de la Montagne [/ Cappuccini [2éme passage] - km 216,4 - m 329 « Superior »]
Lutsenko remporte le GPM avec 11" d’avance sur A. Yates, Roglic et Fuglsang ; 28" sur Formolo ; 42" sur Bettiol, Pinot et le peloton étiré.

Lutsenko glisse lors de la descente finale, mais il reprend l'épreuve tout de suite. A la flamme rouge, Lutsenko garde 3" d’avance sur A. Yates, Roglic
et Fuglsang ; il est finalement repris a 500 m de l'arrivée.

ARRIVEE [Fossombrone [3éme passage) - km 221]

Lutsenko s'impose devancant Roglic, A. Yates (Maglia Azzurra) et Fuglsang, avec 9” d’avance sur Formolo, 23" sur Bettiol, Clarke, Benoot,
Alaphilippe, Poels et les autres.

Temps du vainqueur : 5h16'29", 3 une moyenne de 41,897 km/h.



16.03.2019 THE STAGE REPORT

Stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone

START: 156 riders kick off from Foligno at 10.54 am.

The pace is blistering since the start. Peters, Maestri, Burhardt, Rosskopf, Neilands, Mas Bonet, Visconti, Biermans, Power and Stuyven clip off at
km 19. The peloton lets them go: at km 41, the ten breakaway are 8°40” up the road. Average speed after one hour of racing: 47.400 km/h.

At km 61, the peloton, led by Jumbo - Visma riders, is 8'55” down the road. At km 81, the gap is 8°38". Average speed after two hours of racing:
45.700 km/h.

Time gap at km 105: 9°03", at the mark indicating 100 km to go: 9'17".

KOM - Categorised climb (Villa del Monte - km 128.8 - m 266)
Visconti clears the climb ahead of Maestri, Power, Peters, and the other breakaway; the peloton is 7°02” down the road.

At km 133, the gap is down to 5°'58”. Average speed after three hours: 43.800 km/h.
Time gap with 75 km to go: 4°45"; at km 160: 3'35".

Intermediate sprint (Cartoceto - km 163/
Maestri claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Peters, Mas Bonet, Burghardt and the other breakaway. The peloton, led by Astana riders, is bridging
the gap, which is now down to 2°28".

Mas Bonet clips off at the front, while Maestri sits up and is reeled in by the peloton. Average speed after four hours: 42.100 km/h.

At km 173, Mas Bonet is leading by 19” over Peters, by 32" over the other breakaway and by 110" over the peloton. At km 180, Peters catches up with
Mas Bonet, while the peloton reels in the other breakaway riders, rolling 26” down on the leading duo. At km 181, the front of the peloton catches up
with the two escapees. Lutsenko tries to clip off along the climb leading to Monteguiduccio.

KOM - Categorised climb (Monteguiduccio - km 185.4 - m 406)
Lutsenko clears the climb 20" ahead of Benoot, Clarke, Formolo and the peloton.

Right after the summit, Fuglsang, Formolo, Alaphilippe, Clarke, Benoot, A. Yates, Roglic and Dumoulin bunch up behind Lutsenko. At km 188,
Lutsenko is leading by 30" over the eight immediate chasers and by 53" over the main peloton. With 25 km to go, Lutsenko is 36" ahead of the eight
chasers.

Intermediate sprint (Fossombrone (1st pass] - km 202.5)
Lutsenko claims the intermediate sprint, 50" ahead of A. Yates, Dumoulin, Fuglsang and the rest of the peloton, which has bunched up in the
meantime.

KOM - Categorised climb [/ Cappuccini (1st pass]) - km 206.1 - m 329 “Superior”]
Lutsenko clears the summit 54" ahead of Brambilla, Fuglsang, Alaphilippe, Roglic, Formolo, and Bouwman.

KOM - Categorised climb // Cappuccini [2nd pass] - km 216.4 - m 329 “Superior”]
Lutsenko clears the summit 11” ahead of A. Yates, Roglic and Fuglsang, 28" ahead of Formolo, 42" ahead of Bettiol, Pinot and the strung out peloton.

Lutsenko slips along the final climb, but gets back in the saddle straight away. At the red flag, Lutsenko is leading by 3" over A. Yates, Roglic and
Fuglsang, but he is eventually caught up with 500 m remaining to the finish.

EINISH (Fossombrone (3rd pass] - km 221]

Lutsenko claims the stage ahead of Roglic, A. Yates (Maglia Azzurra) and Fuglsang, 9" ahead of Formolo, 23" ahead of Bettiol, Clarke, Benoot,
Alaphilippe, Poels and the others.

Time of the winner: 5h16’29", at an average speed of 41.897 km/h.



16.03.2019

ORDINE D’ARRIVO / ORDRE D’ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

tappa / étape / stage 4

Foligno - Fossombrone

km 221

POS NUM ID UCI
1 27 10006877886
2. 181 10008888921
3. 141 10007059055
4. 21 10003401246
5. 54 10007518591
6 92 10008663090
7 93 10003032949
8. 132 10007750280
9. 81 10007155752
10. 4 10086252279
11. 225 10003259685
12. 152 10009165672
13. 111 10006473722
14, 171 10003205327
15. 164 10009373214
16. 56 10005380450
17. 201 10007389259
18. 31 10002837838
19. 205 10008688352
20. 226 10050785746
21. 61 10004451371
22. 216 10006889206
23. 35 10008686332
24, 131 10006453110
25. 2 10004617180
26. 184 10048456433
27. 94 10003205630
28. 195 10008674612
29. 16 10007096542
30. 194 10006919316
31. 106 10006795337
32. 212 10014404985
33. 177 10007170001
34, 211 10005818162
35. 167 10005658114
36. 143 10003299293
37. 15 10008883362
38. 156 10002910990
39, 154 10005457646
40. 86 10002782264
41, 135 10006919215
42. 67 10006824235
43. 62 10006002967
44, 24 10003092765

CONCORRENTE

LUTSENKO Alexey
ROGLIC Primoz
YATES Adam
FUGLSANG Jakob
FORMOLO Davide
BETTIOL Alberto
CLARKE Simon
BENOOT Tiesj
ALAPHILIPPE Julian
POELS Wout

FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberto
CARAPAZ Richard
PINOT Thibaut
KREUZIGER Roman
QUINTANA Dayer
MAJKA Rafal
DUMOULIN Tom
NIBALI Vincenzo
OOMEN Sam
POLANC Jan

VAN AVERMAET Greg
SKUJINS Toms
MOHORIC Matej
WELLENS Tim
CASTROVIEJO Jonathan
GESINK Robert
KANGERT Tanel
GUERREIRO Riben
VENTURINI Clement
GONCALVES José
SHALUNOV Evgeny
CONCI Nicola
SLAGTER Tom-Jelte
BRAMBILLA Gianluca
ZARDINI Edoardo
BOOKWALTER Brent
PETERS Nans

ROJAS José
OLIVEIRA Nelson
STYBAR Zdenek
KEUKELEIRE Jens
WISNIOWSKI Lukasz
ROSSKOPF Joseph
CATALDO Dario

NAZ
KAZ
SLO
GBR
DEN
ITA
ITA
AUS
BEL
FRA
NED
POR
ECU
FRA
CZE
CcoL
POL
NED
ITA
NED
SLO
BEL
LAT
SLO
BEL
ESP
NED
EST
POR
FRA
POR
RUS
ITA
NED
ITA
ITA
USA
FRA
ESP
POR
CZE
BEL
POL
USA
ITA

SQUADRA

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
SKY TEAM SKY

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM
BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
CPT CCC TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

SKY TEAM SKY

TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM
MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

CPT CCC TEAM

CPT CCC TEAM

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

Media: 41,898 km/h

TEMPO DISTACCO ABB.

:116:29
:116:29
:116:29
:116:29
:16:38
:16:52
:16:52
:116:52
:116:52
:116:52
:16:52
:116:52
:116:52
:16:52
:116:52
:116:52
:116:52
:16:52
:16:57
:117:13
:117:13
:117:13
:117:24
:117:33
:117:33
:117:33
:18:52
:119:16
:119:29
:19:29
:119:29
:119:29
:119:43
:117:13
5:20:23
5:20:23
5:20:51
5:22:00
5:22:09
5:22:09
5:23:06
5:23:08
5:24:33
5:24:33

auuuouuuuuuuuouuuuuauoounuuuaaaaanauauaan

13
:00 6
:00 6
:00
:09
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123 1
123
128
144
144
144
:55
:04
:04
:04
123
147
:00
:00
:00
:00
114
144
:54
154
122 2
131
140
140
137
:39
:04
:04
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16.03.2019 ORDINE D’ARRIVO / ORDRE D’ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
45. 105 10003270904 ROVNY Ivan RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5:24:33 8:04
46. 63 10003078823 SCHAER Michael SUI CPT CCC TEAM 5:24:33 8:04
47. 53 10002416492 BURGHARDT Marcus GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 5:25:06 8:37
48. 144 10006291240 DURBRIDGE Luke AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 5:25:57 9:28
49. 146 10005840188  JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 5:25:57 9:28
50. 207 10002724872 ROCHE Nicolas IRL  SUN TEAM SUNWEB 5:25:57 9:28
51. 91 10005391261 VANMARCKE Sep BEL EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 5:27:10 10:41
52. 76 10005842212 SIMON Julien FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 5:27:50 11:21
53. 161 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA  NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 5:27:50 11:21
54. 166 10008018850 VELASCO Simone Y ITA  NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 5:27:50 11:21
55. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 5:27:50  11:21
56. 65 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan Y BEL CPT CCCTEAM 5:27:50  11:21
57. 172 10006883243 ANDERSEN Michael Valgren DEN TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 5:27:50  11:21
58. 115 10003223919 ROUX Anthony FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 5:27:50 11:21
59. 113 10003021128 LADAGNOUS Matthieu FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 5:27:50  11:21
60. 127 10007914170 VAN ASBROECK Tom BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5:27:50 11:21
61. 83 10008622876 LAMPAERT Yves BEL DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 5:27:50 11:21
62. 192 10008663393 BIERMANS Jenthe Y BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 5:27:50 11:21
63. 157 10006655901 SUTTERLIN Jasha GER MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 5:27:50  11:21
64. 217 10006823528 STUYVEN Jasper BEL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 5:27:50 11:21
65. 215 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads Y DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 5:27:50  11:21
66. 191 10005467447 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 5:29:59 13:30
67. 174 10006282247 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Reinard RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 5:29:59  13:30
68. 114 10002695267 MORABITO Steve SUI GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 5:29:59  13:30
69. 137 10005966288 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 5:29:59  13:30
70. 121 10003085994 HERMANS Ben BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5:29:59 13:30
71. 155 10006737238 PRADES REVERTER Eduard ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 5:29:59  13:30
72. 37 10006486452 TRATNIK Jan SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 5:29:59 13:30
73. 82 10009743733 ASGREEN Kasper Y DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 5:29:59 13:30
74. 153 10005512210 MAS BONET Luis Guillermo ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 5:29:59  13:30 1
75. 147 10006720161 HOWSON Damien AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 5:29:59 13:30
76. 75 10006879203 PEREZ Anthony FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 5:29:59 13:30
77. 203 10046109336 KRAGH ANDERSEN Soeren Y DEN SUN TEAM SUNWEB 5:29:59  13:30
78. 173 10002302722 CUMMINGS Stephen GBR TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 5:31:46 15:17
79. 64 10006484533 VAN HOECKE Gijs BEL CPT CCC TEAM 5:32:15  15:46
80. 221 10008656828 GAVIRIA Fernando Y COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 5:32:15  15:46
81. 5 10005587887 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 5:32:15  15:46
82. 134 10074860237 HAGEN Carl Fredrik NOR LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 5:32:15  15:46
83. 133 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 5:32:15  15:46
84. 95 10002833794 |LANGEVELD Sebastian NED EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 5:32:15  15:46
85. 25 10007991972 FRAILE MATARRANZ Omar ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 5:33:40  17:11
86. 51 10005460373 SAGAN Peter SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 5:37:07 20:38
87. 55 10004693568 GATTO Oscar ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 5:36:40 20:11
88. 14 10011235311 GODON Dorian Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 5:46:09 29:40
89. 162 10007742503 GABBURO Davide ITA  NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 5:37:59 21:30
90. 87 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 5:46:24 29:55
91. 126 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists Y LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5:36:40 20:11
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16.03.2019 ORDINE D’ARRIVO / ORDRE D’ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
92. 66 10006145841 VAN KEIRSBULCK Guillaume BEL CPT CCC TEAM 5:37:59  21:30
93. 52 10003349312 BODNAR Maciej POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 5:37:59 21:30
94. 145 10006291442 HEPBURN Michael AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 5:46:24  29:55
95. 176 10005876160 NIZZOLO Giacomo ITA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 5:46:24 29:55
96. 42 10008983291 BRESCIANI Michael Y ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 5:46:24  29:55
97. 224 10007518692 CONTI Valerio ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 5:46:24 29:55
98. 72 10007240325 BERHANE Natnael ERI COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 5:37:59 21:30
99. 165 10008653087 SCHONBERGER Sebastian Y AUT NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 5:46:24 29:55

100. 36 10002427913 SIEBERG Marcel GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 5:46:24  29:55

101. 103 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5:46:52 30:23

102. 23 10007219309 BIZHIGITOV Zhandos KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 5:37:07  20:38

103. 151 10010209535 ARCAS Jorge ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 5:46:24 29:55

104. 6 10009164056 GANNA Filippo Y ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 5:46:24  29:55

105. 11 10008669659 DENZ Nico Y GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 5:46:09 29:40

106. 13 10005969524 pUVAL Julien FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 5:37:59 21:30

OTL 101 10008661272 ARSLANOV Ildar Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5:59:10  42:41

108. 196 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 5:36:40  20:11

109. 104 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5:46:24  29:55

110. 112 10007499494 KUNG Stefan SUl  GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 5:37:59  21:30

111. 214 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 5:46:24  29:55

112. 222 10008664508 BOHLI Tom Y SUI UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 5:46:24 29:55

OTL 102 10009986233 ~KURIYANOV Stepan Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5:59:10  42:41

114. 227 10008698153 TROIA Oliviero Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 5:46:24  29:55

115. 47 10006878795 WACKERMANN Luca ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 5:46:52  30:23

116. 117 10009104341 THOMAS Benjamin Y FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 5:46:24  29:55

117. 34 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 5:46:24 29:55

118. 116 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles Y AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 5:46:52  30:23

119. 206 10009492139 POWER Rob Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 5:36:40  20:11

120. 123 10007211730 CATAFORD Alexander CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5:46:24 29:55

121. 175 10005487554 KING Benjamin USA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 5:46:24 29:55

122. 202 10007881333 HAGA Chad USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 5:46:24  29:55

123. 17 10004638196 VUILLERMOZ Alexis FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 5:46:09  29:40

124. 74 10002963635 |LEMOINE Cyril FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 5:37:07 20:38

125. 107 10009986334 CHERKASOV Nikolai Y RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 5:46:24  29:55

126. 77 10006427242 yYANBILSEN Kenneth BEL COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 5:46:24 29:55

127. 43 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 5:37:59  21:30 3

OTL 44 10010084344 MARONESE Marco Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 5:56:32  40:03

129. 124 10028417041 CIMOLAI Davide ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5:46:52 30:23

130. 7 10003267769 STANNARD Ian GBR SKY TEAM SKY 5:36:40  20:11

131. 45 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 5:46:24  29:55

132. 197 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 5:46:24  29:55

133. 163 10007744624 PACIONI Luca ITA  NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 5:46:24 29:55

134. 187 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 5:46:24 29:55

135. 41 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 5:37:59  21:30

136. 223 10007890730 CONSONNI Simone Y ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 5:46:24  29:55

137. 46 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 5:46:24  29:55

138. 97 10005933956 PHINNEY Taylor USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 5:46:24 29:55
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16.03.2019 ORDINE D’ARRIVO / ORDRE D’ARRIVEE / ORDER OF ARRIVAL

tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
139. 57 10003263022 OSS Daniel ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 5:36:40 20:11
140. 183 10010087778 DE PLUS Laurens Y BEL TJV TEAMJUMBO - VISMA 5:37:07 20:38
141. 186 10002839151 MARTENS Paul GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 5:46:52 30:23
142. 26 10004828459 GRUZDEV Dmitriy KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 5:46:24  29:55
143. 96 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 5:46:52 30:23
144. 85 10089627778 RICHEZE Maximiliano Arie ARG DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 5:46:24 29:55
145, 12 10005865248 DILLIER Silvan SUl  ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 5:46:52 30:23
146. 122 10005391564 BRANDLE Matthias AUT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5:46:24 29:55
147. 125 10008670669 DUNNE Conor IRL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5:46:24 29:55
148. 185 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 5:46:24 29:55
149. 84 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 5:46:24 29:55
150. 204 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 5:46:24  29:55
151. 32 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil Y GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 5:46:52 30:23
ISCRITTI: 161
Partiti 156
Non Partiti 0
ARRIVATI: 151
Ritirati 5 (1 THOMAS G., 73 CLAEYS D., 142 EDMONDSON A., 182 BOUWMAN K., 193 BOSWELL I1.)
oTL 3 (44, 101, 102)

Giudice
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16.03.2019

CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

tappa / étape / stage 4

Foligno - Fossombrone

km 221

POS NUM
1. 141
2. 181
3. 201
4. 81
5. 205
6. 27
7. 4
8. 21
9. 92

10. 93

11. 111

12. 225

13. 31

14. 61

15. 2

16. 132

17. 152

18. 216

19. 171

20. 131

21. 226

22. 35

23. 54

24. 184

25. 211

26. 143

27. 164

28. 9%

29. 195

30. 194

31. 106

32. 212

33. 16

34. 86

35. 177

36. 156

37. 154

38. 167

39. 67

40. 62

41. 135

42. 63

43. 207

44, 105

ID UcCI

10007059055
10008888921
10007389259
10007155752
10008688352
10006877886
10086252279
10003401246
10008663090
10003032949
10006473722
10003259685
10002837838
10004451371
10004617180
10007750280
10009165672
10006889206
10003205327
10006453110
10050785746
10008686332
10007518591
10048456433
10005818162
10003299293
10009373214
10003205630
10008674612
10006919316
10006795337
10014404985
10007096542
10002782264
10007170001
10002910990
10005457646
10005658114
10006824235
10006002967
10006919215
10003078823
10002724872
10003270904

CONCORRENTE

YATES Adam

ROGLIC Primoz
DUMOULIN Tom
ALAPHILIPPE Julian
OOMEN Sam
LUTSENKO Alexey
POELS Wout
FUGLSANG Jakob
BETTIOL Alberto
CLARKE Simon
PINOT Thibaut
FARIA DA COSTA Rui Alberta
NIBALI Vincenzo
VAN AVERMAET Greg
CASTROVIEJO Jonathan
BENOOT Tiesj
CARAPAZ Richard
SKUJINS Toms
KREUZIGER Roman
WELLENS Tim
POLANC Jan
MOHORIC Matej
FORMOLO Davide
GESINK Robert
BRAMBILLA Gianluca
BOOKWALTER Brent
QUINTANA Dayer
KANGERT Tanel
GUERREIRO Riben
GONCALVES José
SHALUNOV Evgeny
CONCI Nicola
VENTURINI Clement
STYBAR Zdenek
SLAGTER Tom-Jelte
ROJAS José
OLIVEIRA Nelson
ZARDINI Edoardo
WISNIOWSKI Lukasz
ROSSKOPF Joseph
KEUKELEIRE Jens
SCHAER Michael
ROCHE Nicolas
ROVNY Ivan

NAZ
GBR
SLO
NED
FRA
NED
KAZ
NED
DEN
ITA
AUS
FRA
POR
ITA
BEL
ESP
BEL
ECU
LAT
CZE
BEL
SLO
SLO
ITA
NED
ITA
USA
CcoL
EST
POR
POR
RUS
ITA
FRA
CZE
NED
ESP
POR
ITA
POL
USA
BEL
Sul
IRL
RUS

Percorsi km 663,5 alla media di 41,738 km/h

SQUADRA

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
SUN TEAM SUNWEB

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

SKY TEAM SKY

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

CPT CCC TEAM

SKY TEAM SKY

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM
EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO
TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM
CPT CCC TEAM

CPT CCC TEAM

LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

CPT CCC TEAM

SUN TEAM SUNWEB

GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
:56:11
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

15

TEMPO DISTACCO

53:42
53:49
54:32
54:38
54:38
54:48
54:58
55:01
55:03
55:07
55:09
55:30
55:36
55:38
55:39
55:39
55:43
55:45
55:45
55:46
55:51
55:53
55:54

56:32
57:42
57:44
57:54
58:13
58:26
58:28
58:40
00:05
00:35
01:32
01:38
01:47
02:30
03:30
03:51
04:05
04:49
05:46
05:56

OCOONNITIOTPAPAPADPDMNDMNDMNDANNNNNNNNNRRRRBEPRHEHPRERRERHERAAEARAREAEROOOO

:07
:50
:56
:56
:06
116
119
121
125
127
148
154
:56
157
.57
:01
:03
:03
:04
:09
111
112
129
:50
:00
:02
112
131
144
146
:58
123
:53
:50
:56
:05
148
148
10:
10:
11:
12:
12:

09
23
07
04
14
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16.03.2019 CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME
tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
45, 24 10003092765 CATALDO Dario ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 16:07:04 13:22
46. 91 10005391261 VANMARCKE Sep BEL EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 16:07:14 13:32
47. 144 10006291240 DURBRIDGE Luke AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 16:07:28 13:46
48. 157 10006655901 SUTTERLIN Jasha GER MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 16:07:38  13:56
49. 203 10046109336 KRAGH ANDERSEN Soeren DEN SUN TEAM SUNWEB 16:07:40  13:58
50. 127 10007914170 VAN ASBROECK Tom BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:07:49 14:07
51. 113 10003021128 LADAGNOUS Matthieu FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:07:56  14:14
52. 76 10005842212 SIMON Julien FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 16:08:07 14:25
53. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 16:08:17  14:35
54. 217 10006823528 STUYVEN Jasper BEL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 16:08:44  15:02
55. 166 10008018850 VELASCO Simone ITA  NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 16:08:53 15:11
56. 65 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan BEL CPT CCC TEAM 16:09:07  15:25
57. 172 10006883243 ANDERSEN Michael Valgren ~ DEN TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 16:09:10  15:28
58. 153 10005512210 MAS BONET Luis Guillermo ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 16:09:36  15:54
59, 121 10003085994 HERMANS Ben BEL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:09:58 16:16
60. 53 10002416492 BURGHARDT Marcus GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 16:10:06  16:24
61. 174 10006282247 JANSE VAN RENSBURG Rein:  RSA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 16:10:41 16:59
62. 191 10005467447 BATTAGLIN Enrico ITA TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 16:10:45 17:03
63. 75 10006879203 PEREZ Anthony FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 16:11:21 17:39
64. 146 10005840188 JUUL JENSEN Christopher DEN MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 16:11:31 17:49
65. 82 10009743733 ASGREEN Kasper DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 16:11:45 18:03
66. 56 10005380450 MAJKA Rafal POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 16:12:10 18:28
67. 15 10008883362 PETERS Nans FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:12:37 18:55
68. 115 10003223919 ROUX Anthony FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:12:41 18:59
69. 215 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 16:12:42  19:00
70. 37 10006486452 TRATNIK Jan SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 16:13:19 19:37
71. 5 10005587887 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 16:13:27  19:45
72. 192 10008663393 BIERMANS Jenthe BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 16:13:37 19:55
73. 155 10006737238 PRADES REVERTER Eduard ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 16:13:41 19:59
74. 137 10005966288 VAN DER SANDE Tosh BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 16:14:25  20:43
75. 183 10010087778 DE PLUS Laurens BEL TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 16:14:33  20:51
76. 221 10008656828 GAVIRIA Fernando COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:15:06  21:24
77. 147 10006720161 HOWSON Damien AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 16:15:08 21:26
78. 83 10008622876 LAMPAERT Yves BEL DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 16:15:21 21:39
79. 64 10006484533 VAN HOECKE Gijs BEL CPT CCC TEAM 16:16:41  22:59
80. 112 10007499494 KUNG Stefan SUI GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:18:05  24:23
81. 162 10007742503 GABBURO Davide ITA NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 16:18:16 24:34
82. 25 10007991972 FRAILE MATARRANZ Omar ESP AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 16:18:54  25:12
83. 161 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA  NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 16:19:20 25:38
84. 206 10009492139 POWER Rob AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 16:19:25 25:43
85. 114 10002695267 MORABITO Steve SUI GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:20:11  26:29
86. 126 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:20:27 26:45
87. 74 10002963635 LEMOINE Cyril FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 16:21:06 27:24
88. 57 10003263022 OSS Daniel ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 16:21:13 27:31
89. 95 10002833794 LANGEVELD Sebastian NED EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 16:21:14  27:32
90. 41 10006467860 BARBIN Enrico ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 16:21:30  27:48
91. 66 10006145841 VAN KEIRSBULCK Guillaume  BEL CPT CCCTEAM 16:21:54  28:12
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16.03.2019 CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME
tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221

92. 196 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 16:21:55 28:13

93. 13 10005969524 DUVAL Julien FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:22:13 28:31

94. 173 10002302722 CUMMINGS Stephen GBR TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 16:22:50 29:08

95. 7 10003267769 STANNARD Ian GBR SKY TEAM SKY 16:23:48 30:06

96. 224 10007518692 CONTI Valerio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:25:02 31:20

97. 134 10074860237 HAGEN Carl Fredrik NOR LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 16:25:03 31:21

98. 55 10004693568 GATTO Oscar ITA° BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 16:25:18 31:36

99. 17 10004638196 VUILLERMOZ Alexis FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:25:29 31:47
100. 34 10005889193 DENNIS Rohan AUS TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 16:25:57 32:15
101. 23 10007219309 BIZHIGITOV Zhandos KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 16:25:58 32:16
102. 72 10007240325 BERHANE Natnael ERI COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 16:26:31 32:49
103. 133 10008913371 CAMPENAERTS Victor BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 16:26:35 32:53
104. 151 10010209535 ARCAS Jorge ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 16:27:04 33:22
105. 52 10003349312 BODNAR Maciej POL BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 16:27:10 33:28
106. 51 10005460373 SAGAN Peter SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 16:27:14 33:32
107. 14 10011235311 GODON Dorian FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:27:18 33:36
108. 223 10007890730 CONSONNI Simone ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:27:45 34:03
109. 43 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA- BRD BARDIANI CSF 16:28:00 34:18
110. 204 10006479782 ARNDT Nikias GER SUN TEAM SUNWEB 16:28:38 34:56
111. 117 10009104341 THOMAS Benjamin FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:28:55 35:13
112. 124 10028417041 CIMOLAI Davide ITA ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:29:06 35:24
113. 202 10007881333 HAGA Chad USA SUN TEAM SUNWEB 16:29:10 35:28
114. 125 10008670669 DUNNE Conor IRL ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:29:47 36:05
115. 145 10006291442 HEPBURN Michael AUS MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 16:29:58 36:16
116. 47 10006878795 WACKERMANN Luca ITA' BRD BARDIANI CSF 16:30:08 36:26
117. 12 10005865248 DILLIER Silvan SUI ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:30:36 36:54
118. 187 10004519978 VAN EMDEN Jos NED TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 16:31:17 37:35
119. 11 10008669659 DENZ Nico GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:31:21 37:39
120. 46 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA' BRD BARDIANI CSF 16:32:03 38:21
121. 123 10007211730 CATAFORD Alexander CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:32:52 39:10
122. 116 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:33:00 39:18
123. 214 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 16:33:08 39:26
124. 163 10007744624 PACIONI Luca ITA NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 16:33:20 39:38
125. 26 10004828459 GRUZDEV Dmitriy KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 16:33:20 39:38
126. 85 10089627778 RICHEZE Maximiliano Arie ARG DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 16:33:55 40:13
127. 165 10008653087 SCHﬁN BERGER Sebastian AUT NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 16:34:20 40:38
128. 96 10004613948 MODOLO Sacha ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 16:34:42 41:00
129. 197 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 16:35:03 41:21
130. 77 10006427242 VANBILSEN Kenneth BEL COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 16:35:12 41:30
131. 6 10009164056 GANNA Filippo ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 16:35:32 41:50
132. 176 10005876160 NIZZOLO Giacomo ITA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 16:35:34 41:52
133. 45 10006904057 SIMION Paolo ITA- BRD BARDIANI CSF 16:35:59 42:17
134. 104 10005890712 PORSEV Alexander RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 16:36:20 42:38
135. 185 10002858652 MARTIN Tony GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 16:36:22 42:40
136. 107 10009986334 CHERKASOV Nikolai RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 16:36:42 43:00
137. 87 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA" DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 16:36:58 43:16
138. 103 10005914758 BOEV Igor RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 16:37:00 43:18
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16.03.2019 CLASSIFICA GENERALE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL / INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
139. 222 10008664508 BOHLI Tom Y SUI UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:37:06 43:24
140. 97 10005933956 PHINNEY Taylor USA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 16:37:06 43:24
141. 227 10008698153 TROIA Oliviero Y ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:37:07  43:25
142. 186 10002839151 MARTENS Paul GER TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 16:37:27  43:45
143. 36 10002427913 SIEBERG Marcel GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 16:37:35  43:53
144. 42 10008983291 BRESCIANI Michael Y ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 16:37:41  43:59
145. 84 10003308993 MORKOV Michael DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 16:37:52  44:10
146. 32 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil Y GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 16:38:03  44:21
147. 122 10005391564 BRANDLE Matthias AUT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:39:03 45:21
148. 175 10005487554 KING Benjamin USA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 16:39:33 45:51
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16.03.2019

CLASSIFICA A PUNTI/ CLASSEMENT GENERAL INDIVIDUEL PAR POINTS / OVERALL POINTS STANDING

tappa / étape / stage 4

Foligno - Fossombrone

km 221

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA T.V.1T.V.2 ARRIVO PUNTI
1. 27 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 0 5 12 17
2. 141 10007059055 YATES Adam GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 0 3 8 11
3. 181 10008888921 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 0o 0 10 10
4. 21 10003401246 FUGLSANG Jakob DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 0o 1 7 8
5. 54 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 0o o0 6 6
6. 92 10008663090 BETTIOL Alberto ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 0o 0 5 5
7. 43 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 5 0 0 5
8. 93 10003032949 CLARKE Simon AUS EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 0 o0 4 4
9. 132 10007750280 BENOOT Tiesj Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 0o o0 3 3

10. 15 10008883362 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3 0 0 3

11. 81 10007155752 ALAPHILIPPE Julian FRA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 0o 0 2 2

12. 201 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 0o 2 0 2

13. 153 10005512210 MAS BONET Luis Guillermo  ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 2 0 0 2

14. 4 10086252279 POELS Wout NED SKY TEAM SKY 0 o0 1 1

15. 53 10002416492 BURGHARDT Marcus GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10 0 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 43 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 21
2. 27 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 17
3. 141 10007059055 YATES Adam GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 17
4. 81 10007155752 ALAPHILIPPE Julian FRA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 14
5. 181 10008888921 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 14
6. 92 10008663090 BETTIOL Alberto ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 13
7. 87 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 12
8. 21 10003401246 FUGLSANG Jakob DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 10
9. 61 10004451371 VAN AVERMAET Greg BEL CPT CCC TEAM 10

10. 132 10007750280 BENOOT Tiesj Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 10

11. 51 10005460373 SAGAN Peter SVK BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10

12. 221 10008656828 GAVIRIA Fernando Y COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 8

13. 176 10005876160 NIZZOLO Giacomo ITA TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 7

14. 54 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 6

15. 135 10006919215 KEUKELEIRE Jens BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 6

16. 165 10008653087 SCHONBERGER Sebastian Y AUT NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 6

17. 224 10007518692 CONTI Valerio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 5

18. 124 10028417041 CIMOLAI Davide ITA  ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 5

19. 4 10086252279 POELS Wout NED SKY TEAM SKY 4

20. 93 10003032949 CLARKE Simon AUS EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 4

21. 16 10007096542 VENTURINI Clement FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 4

22. 46 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 4

23. 217 10006823528 STUYVEN Jasper BEL TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3

24. 15 10008883362 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 3

25. 201 10007389259 DUMOULIN Tom NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 2
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16.03.2019 CLASSIFICA A PUNTI / CLASSEMENT GENERAL INDIVIDUEL PAR POINTS / OVERALL POINTS STANDING
tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
26. 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide Y ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 2
27. 153 10005512210 MAS BONET Luis Guillermo ESP MOV MOVISTAR TEAM 2
28. 123 10007211730 CATAFORD Alexander CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 2
29. 214 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 2
30. 131 10006453110 WELLENS Tim BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 1
31. 53 10002416492 BURGHARDT Marcus GER BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 1
32. 163 10007744624 PACIONI Luca ITA  NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 1
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16.03.2019 GRAN PREMIO DELLA MONTAGNA / CLASSEMENT GENERAL MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR / OVERALL CLIMBER STANDING
tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
Villa del Monte (m. 266 - km 128,8)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 161 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA  NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 5
2. 43 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 3
3. 206 10009492139 POWER Rob Y AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 2
4. 15 10008883362 PETERS Nans Y FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 1

Monteguiduccio (m. 396 - km 185,4)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 27 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 5
2. 132 10007750280 BENOOT Tiesj Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 3
3. 93 10003032949 CLARKE Simon AUS EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 2
4. 54 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 1

I Cappuccini (m. 329 - km 206,1 - Superior)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 27 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 15
2. 211 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10
3. 21 10003401246 FUGLSANG Jakob DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 7
4. 81 10007155752 ALAPHILIPPE Julian FRA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 5
5. 181 10008888921 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 3
6. 141 10007059055 YATES Adam GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 2
7. 54 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 1

I Cappuccini (m. 329 - km 215,4 - Superior)

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 27 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 15
2. 141 10007059055 YATES Adam GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 10
3. 181 10008888921 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 7
4. 21 10003401246 FUGLSANG Jakob DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 5
5. 54 10007518591 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 3
6. 92 10008663090 BETTIOL Alberto ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 2
7. 111 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 1

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
1. 27 10006877886 LUTSENKO Alexey KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 35
2. 81 10007155752 ALAPHILIPPE Julian FRA DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 20
3. 72 10007240325 BERHANE Natnael ERI COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 20
4. 141 10007059055 YATES Adam GBR MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT 15
5. 21 10003401246 FUGLSANG Jakob DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12
6. 165 10008653087 SCHONBERGER Sebastian Y AUT NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 12
7. 181 10008888921 ROGLIC Primoz SLO TJV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA 11
8. 61 10004451371 VAN AVERMAET Greg BEL CPT CCC TEAM 10
9. 211 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 10

10. 92 10008663090 BETTIOL Alberto ITA EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 9

11. 132 10007750280 BENOOT Tiesj Y BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 8
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16.03.2019 GRAN PREMIO DELLA MONTAGNA / CLASSEMENT GENERAL MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR / OVERALL CLIMBER STANDING
tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
CLASSIFICA GENERALE

POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA PUNTI
12. 43 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 7
13. 161 10003105600 VISCONTI Giovanni ITA  NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 5
14. 54 10007518501 FORMOLO Davide ITA BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 5
15. 123 10007211730 CATAFORD Alexander CAN ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 4
16. 214 10037021850 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Markel ESP TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3
17. 93 10003032949 CLARKE Simon AUS EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST 2
18. 206 10009492139 POWER Rob AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 2
19. 224 10007518692 CONTI Valerio ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 2
20. 111 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 1
21. 15 10008883362 PETERS Nans FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 1
22, 46 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro ITA BRD BARDIANI CSF 1
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16.03.2019 CLASSIFICA MIGLIOR GIOVANE / CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES / BEST YOUNG RIDER “WHITE JERSEY"

tappa / étape / stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone km 221
Percorsi km 663,5 alla media di 41,702 km/h
POS NUM ID UCI CONCORRENTE NAZ SQUADRA TEMPO  DISTACCO
1. 205 10008688352 OOMEN Sam NED SUN TEAM SUNWEB 15:54:38
2. 132 10007750280 BENOOT Tiesj BEL LTS LOTTO SOUDAL 15:55:39 1:01
3. 35 10008686332 MOHORIC Matej SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 15:55:53 1:15
4. 195 10008674612 GUERREIRO Ruben POR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 15:58:13 3:35
5. 212 10014404985 CONCI Nicola ITA TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 15:58:40 4:02
6. 203 10046109336 KRAGH ANDERSEN Soeren DEN SUN TEAM SUNWEB 16:07:40 13:02
7 22 10008661777 BALLERINI Davide ITA' AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 16:08:17 13:39
8 166 10008018850 VELASCO Simone ITA NSK NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 16:08:53 14:15
9. 65 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan BEL CPT CCCTEAM 16:09:07 14:29
10. 82 10009743733 ASGREEN Kasper DEN DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 16:11:45 17:07
11. 15 10008883362 PETERS Nans FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:12:37 17:59
12. 215 10008689564 PEDERSEN Mads DEN TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 16:12:42 18:04
13. 192 10008663393 BIERMANS Jenthe BEL TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 16:13:37 18:59
14. 183 10010087778 DE PLUS Laurens BEL TJV TEAMJUMBO - VISMA 16:14:33 19:55
15. 221 10008656828 GAVIRIA Fernando COL UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:15:06 20:28
16. 206 10009492139 POWER Rob AUS SUN TEAM SUNWEB 16:19:25 24:47
17. 126 10007935085 NEILANDS Krists LAT ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 16:20:27 25:49
18. 14 10011235311 GODON Dorian FRA ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:27:18 32:40
19. 223 10007890730 CONSONNI Simone ITA' UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:27:45 33:07
20. 117 10009104341 THOMAS Benjamin FRA GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:28:55 34:17
21. 11 10008669659 DENZ Nico GER ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE 16:31:21 36:43
22. 116 10007809894 SCOTSON Miles AUS GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ 16:33:00 38:22
23. 165 10008653087 SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 16:34:20 39:42
24. 197 10008694113 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz DEN TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 16:35:03 40:25
25. 6 10009164056 GANNA Filippo ITA  SKY TEAM SKY 16:35:32 40:54
26. 107 10009986334 CHERKASOV Nikolai RUS GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO 16:36:42 42:04
27. 222 10008664508 BOHLI Tom SUI UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:37:06 42:28
28. 227 10008698153 TROIA Oliviero ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16:37:07 42:29
29. 42 10008983291 BRESCIANI Michael ITA  BRD BARDIANI CSF 16:37:41 43:03
30. 32 10008662484 BAUHAUS Phil GER TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 16:38:03 43:25
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16.03.2019

CLASSIFICA SQUADRE A TEMPI / CLASSEMENT GENERAL PAR EQUIPES / TEAM CLASSIFICATION

tappa / étape / stage 4

Foligno - Fossombrone

km 221

POS

OCoONOTUDhWNE

10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

POS

VCoONOOTUTA,WNE

CLASSIFICA DI TAPPA

SQUADRA

. EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST
. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE
. SUN TEAM SUNWEB

. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT
. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. CPT CCC TEAM

NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM
UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

SKY TEAM SKY

DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
TV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO

ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
BRD BARDIANI CSF

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

SQUADRA

. EF1 EF EDUCATION FIRST

. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

. LTS LOTTO SOUDAL

. SUN TEAM SUNWEB

. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

. MOV MOVISTAR TEAM

. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

. MTS MITCHELTON - SCOTT

. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

. DQT DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP
. TDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

. CPT CCC TEAM

. SKY TEAM SKY

. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE

. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

. NSK NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM
. TIV TEAM JUMBO - VISMA

. GFC GROUPAMA - FDJ

. ALM AG2R LA MONDIALE

. GAZ GAZPROM - RUSVELO

. ICA ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY
. COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
. BRD BARDIANI CSF

TEMPO

15:52:36
15:53:55
15:57:31
15:57:31
15:58:36
15:59:46
16:01:01
16:02:49
16:04:15
16:04:25
16:04:54
16:05:05
16:06:20
16:06:35
16:06:40
16:06:51
16:11:09
16:12:32
16:18:19
16:30:26
16:34:29
16:34:56
17:02:22

TEMPO

47:01:26
47:03:41
47:06:19
47:07:15
47:07:46
47:11:14
47:12:43
47:13:18
47:14:46
47:15:05
47:15:16
47:15:25
47:15:57
47:16:34
47:17:09
47:18:06
47:18:23
47:24:15
47:30:32
47:48:44
47:49:41
47:50:52
48:17:41

DISTACCO

19
55
55
00
10
25
10:13
11:39
11:49
12:18
12:29
13:44
13:59
14:04
14:15
18:33
19:56
25:43
37:50
41:53
42:20
1:09:46

RNH B2

DISTACCO

2:15
4:53
5:49
6:20
9:48
11:17
11:52
13:20
13:39
13:50
13:59
14:31
15:08
15:43
16:40
16:57
22:49
29:06
47:18
48:15
49:26
1:16:15
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16.03.2019

RIEPILOGO SQUADRE GENERALE / RESUME GENERAL EQUIPES / OVERALL TEAM RANKING

tappa / étape / stage 4

Foligno - Fossombrone

TEAM SKY

1 THOMAS Geraint DNF
(15) 2 CASTROVIEJO Jonatha 1:57

3 MOSCON Gianni Y DNF
(7) 4 POELS Wout 1:16
(71) 5 PUCCIO Salvatore 19:45
(131)6 GANNA Filippo Y 41:50
(95) 7 STANNARD Ian 30:06
AG2R LA MONDIALE
(119) 11 DENZ Nico Y 37:39
(117)12 DILLIER Silvan 36:54
(93) 13 DUVAL Julien 28:31
(107) 14 GODON Dorian Y 33:36
(67) 15 PETERS Nans Y 18:55
(33) 16 VENTURINI Clement 6:23
(99) 17 VUILLERMOZ Alexis 31:47
ASTANA PRO TEAM
(8) 21 FUGLSANG Jakob 1:19

(53) 22 BALLERINI Davide Y 14:35
(101) 23 BIZHIGITOV Zhandos 32:16

(45) 24 CATALDO Dario 13:22
(82) 25 FRAILE MATARRANZ O 25:12
(125) 26 GRUZDEV Dmitriy 39:38
(6) 27 LUTSENKO Alexey 1:06
BAHRAIN - MERIDA
(13) 31 NIBALI Vincenzo 1:54
(146) 32 BAUHAUS Phil Y 44:21
33 CARUSO Damiano DNF
(100) 34 DENNIS Rohan 32:15
(22) 35 MOHORIC Matej Y 2:11
(143) 36 SIEBERG Marcel 43:53
(70) 37 TRATNIK Jan 19:37
BARDIANI CSF
(90) 41 BARBIN Enrico 27:48
(144)42 BRESCIANI Michael Y 43:59
(109)43 MAESTRI Mirco 34:18
44 MARONESE Marco Y FTM
(133)45 SIMION Paolo 42:17

(120)46 TONELLI Alessandro 38:21
(116)47 WACKERMANN Luca 36:26

BORA - HANSGROHE

(106) 51 SAGAN Peter 33:32
(105) 52 BODNAR Maciej 33:28
(60) 53 BURGHARDT Marcus 16:24
(23) 54 FORMOLO Davide 2:12
(98) 55 GATTO Oscar 31:36
(66) 56 MAIKA Rafal 18:28
(88) 57 OSS Daniel 27:31

CCC TEAM

(14) 61 VAN AVERMAET Greg 1:56
(40) 62 ROSSKOPF Joseph 10:09
(42) 63 SCHAER Michael 11:07
(79) 64 VAN HOECKE Gijs 22:59

(56) 65 VAN HOOYDONCK NattY 15:25
(91) 66 VAN KEIRSBULCK Guill 28:12
(39) 67 WISNIOWSKI Lukasz  9:48

COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDI

71 BOUHANNI Nacer FTM
(102) 72 BERHANE Natnael 32:49

73 CLAEYS Dimitri DNF
(87) 74 LEMOINE Cyril 27:24
(63) 75 PEREZ Anthony 17:39
(52) 76 SIMON Julien 14:25

(130) 77 VANBILSEN Kenneth 41:30

DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP

(4) 81 ALAPHILIPPE Julian 0:56

(65) 82 ASGREEN Kasper Y 18:03
(78) 83 LAMPAERT Yves 21:39
(145)84 MORKOV Michael 44:10
(126) 85 RICHEZE Maximiliano: 40:13
(34) 86 STYBAR Zdenek 6:53
(137)87 VIVIANI Elia 43:16
EF EDUCATION FIRST
(46) 91 VANMARCKE Sep 13:32
(9) 92 BETTIOL Alberto 1:21
(10) 93 CLARKE Simon 1:25
(28) 94 KANGERT Tanel 4:12
(89) 95 LANGEVELD Sebastian 27:32
(128)96 MODOLO Sacha 41:00
(140)97 PHINNEY Taylor 43:24
GAZPROM - RUSVELO

101 ARSLANOV Ildar Y FTM

102 KURIYANOV Stepan Y FTM
(138) 103 BOEV Igor 43:18
(134) 104 PORSEV Alexander 42:38
(44) 105 ROVNY Ivan 12:14
(31) 106 SHALUNOV Evgeny 4:46

(136) 107 CHERKASOV Nikolai Y 43:00

GROUPAMA - FDJ

(11) 111 PINOT Thibaut 1:27

(80) 112 KUNG Stefan 24:23
(51) 113 LADAGNOUS Matthieu 14:14
(85) 114 MORABITO Steve 26:29
(68) 115 ROUX Anthony 18:59
(122) 116 SCOTSON Miles Y 39:18

(111) 117 THOMAS Benjamin Y 35:13

ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY

(59) 121 HERMANS Ben 16:16
(147) 122 BRANDLE Matthias 45:21
(121) 123 CATAFORD Alexander  39:10
(112) 124 CIMOLAI Davide 35:24
(114) 125 DUNNE Conor 36:05
(86) 126 NEILANDS Krists Y 26:45

(50) 127 VAN ASBROECK Tom 14:07

LOTTO SOUDAL

(20) 131 WELLENS Tim 2:04
(16) 132 BENOOT Tiesj Y 1:57
(103) 133 CAMPENAERTS Victor  32:53
(97) 134 HAGEN Carl Fredrik 31:21
(41) 135 KEUKELEIRE Jens 10:23

136 MARCZYNSKI Tomasz DNF
(74) 137 VAN DER SANDE Tosh  20:43

MITCHELTON - SCOTT

(1) 141 YATES Adam 0:00
142 EDMONDSON Alexande DNF

(26) 143 BOOKWALTER Brent 4:00

(47) 144 DURBRIDGE Luke 13:46
(115) 145 HEPBURN Michael 36:16
(64) 146 JUUL JENSEN Christop 17:49
(77) 147 HOWSON Damien 21:26
MOVISTAR TEAM

(104) 151 ARCAS Jorge 33:22
(17) 152 CARAPAZ Richard 2:01
(58) 153 MAS BONET Luis Guille 15:54
(37) 154 OLIVEIRA Nelson 8:05
(73) 155 PRADES REVERTER Edi  19:59
(36) 156 ROJAS José 7:56
(48) 157 SUTTERLIN Jasha 13:56

NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA

(83) 161 VISCONTI Giovanni 25:38
(81) 162 GABBURO Davide 24:34
(124) 163 PACIONI Luca 39:38
(27) 164 QUINTANA Dayer 4:02
(127) 165 SCHONBERGER Sebast Y 40:38
(55) 166 VELASCO Simone Y 15:11
(38) 167 ZARDINI Edoardo 8:48
TEAM DIMENSION DATA
(19) 171 KREUZIGER Roman 2:03

(57) 172 ANDERSEN Michael Va 15:28
(94) 173 CUMMINGS Stephen 29:08
(61) 174 JANSE VAN RENSBURG 16:59

(148) 175 KING Benjamin 45:51
(132) 176 NIZZOLO Giacomo 41:52
(35) 177 SLAGTER Tom-Jelte 7:50

km 221
TEAM JUMBO - VISMA
(2) 181 ROGLIC Primoz 0:07
182 BOUWMAN Koen DNF
(75) 183 DE PLUS Laurens Y 20:51
(24) 184 GESINK Robert 2:29
(135) 185 MARTIN Tony 42:40
(142) 186 MARTENS Paul 43:45
(118) 187 VAN EMDEN Jos 37:35
TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
(62) 191 BATTAGLIN Enrico 17:03
(72) 192 BIERMANS Jenthe Y 19:55
193 BOSWELL Ian DNF
(30) 194 GONCALVES José 4:44

(29) 195 GUERREIRO Riiben Y 4:31
(92) 196 KUZNETSOV Viachesla: 28:13
(129) 197 SCHMIDT Mads Wiirtz Y 41:21

TEAM SUNWEB

(3) 201 DUMOULIN Tom 0:50

(113) 202 HAGA Chad 35:28
(49) 203 KRAGH ANDERSEN Soe Y 13:58
(110) 204 ARNDT Nikias 34:56
(5) 205 OOMEN Sam Y 0:56

(84) 206 POWER Rob Y 25:43
(43) 207 ROCHE Nicolas 12:04

TREK - SEGAFREDO

(25) 211 BRAMBILLA Gianluca 2:50

(32) 212 CONCI Nicola Y 4:58
213 FELLINE Fabio DNS
(123) 214 IRIZAR ARAMBURU Mz 39:26
(69) 215 PEDERSEN Mads Y 19:00
(18) 216 SKUJINS Toms 2:03
(54) 217 STUYVEN Jasper 15:02

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

(76) 221 GAVIRIA Fernando Y 21:24

(139) 222 BOHLI Tom Y 43:24
(108) 223 CONSONNI Simone Y 34:03
(96) 224 CONTI Valerio 31:20
(12) 225 FARIA DA COSTARui 2 1:48
(21) 226 POLANC Jan 2:09
(141) 227 TROIA Oliviero Y 43:25
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RIASSUNTO

VINCITORE MAGLIA MAGLIA MAGLIA MAGLIA
(di tappa) AZZURRA ARANCIONE VERDE BIANCA
(generale) (a punti) (gpm) (giovani)
. 1. Mitchelton - Scott 1. Hepburn 1. De Plus
Mercoledi 13 marzo & ]
2. Team Jumbo - Visma 6" | 2. Bookwalter s.t. 2. Kragh Andersen 15"
km 21,5 3. Team Sunweb 21" | 3. Durbidge s.t. 3. Oomen 15"
4. Deceuninck Q.-S. 36" | 4. Yates A. s.t. 4. Asgreen 30"
Lido di Camaiore
Lido di Camaiore 5. Team Sky 46" | 5. Edmondson 3" 5. Ganna 40"
. . 1. Alaphilippe 1. Yates A. 1. Alaphilippe 12 | 1. Alaphilippe 15 | 1. De Plus
Giovedi 14 marzo
2. Van Avermaet s.t. | 2. Bookwalter s.t. | 2. Maestri 10 | 2. Berhane 10 | 2. Kragh Andersen 15"
km 195 3. Bettiol s.t. | 3. Roglic 7" | 3. Van Avermaet 10 | 3. Van Avermaet 10 | 3. Oomen 15"
4. Benoot s.t. | 4. De Plus 7" | 4. Bettiol 8 | 4. Bettiol 7 | 4. Asgreen 30"
Camaiore
Pomarance 5. Yates A. s.t. | 5. Kragh Andersen 22" | 5. Benoot 7| 5. Schonberger 6 | 5. Benoot 47"
‘ 1. Viviani 1. Yates A. 1. Maestri 16 | 1. Berhane 20 | 1. DePlus
Venerdi 15 marzo
2.Sagan s.t. | 2. Bookwalter s.t. | 2. Kuriyanov 14 | 2. Alaphilippe 15 | 2. Oomen 15"
km 226 3. Gaviria s.t. | 3. Roglic 7" | 3. Alaphilippe 12 | 3. Schonberger 12 | 3. Kragh Andersen 15"
4. Nizzolo s.t. | 4. De Plus " | 4. Viviani 12 | 4. Van Avermaet 10 | 4. Mohoric 1'03"
Pomarance
Foligno 5. Keukeleire s.t. | 5. Dumoulin 22" | 5.Van Avermaet 10 | 5. Bettiol 7 | 5. Benoot 121"
1. Lutsenko 1. Yates A. 1. Maestri 21 | 1. Lutsenko 35 [ 1. Oomen
Sabato 16 marzo } ) N
2. Roglic s.t. | 2. Roglic 7" | 2. Lutsenko 17 | 2. Alaphilippe 20 | 2. Benoot 1'01"”
km 221 3. A. Yates s.t. | 3. Dumoulin 50" | 3. A. Yates 17 | 3. Berhane 20 | 3. Mohoric 115"
Fol 4. Fuglsang s.t. | 4. Alaphilippe 56" | 4. Alaphilippe 14 | 4. A. Yates 15 | 4. Guerreiro 3'35”
oligno
Fosgombrone 5. Formolo 9" | 5. Oomen 56" | 5. Roglic 14 | 5. Fuglsang 12 | 5. Conci 4'02"

Domenica 17 marzo
km 180

Colli al Metauro
Recanati

Lunedi 18 marzo
km 195

Matelica
Jesi

Martediigmarzo @
km 10,1

San Benedetto del Tronto
San Benedetto del Tronto




16.03.2019 COMUNICATO DELLA GIURIA / COMMUNIQUE DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES | JURY COMMUNIQUE
Tappa / Etape/ Stage 4 Foligno - Fossombrone

N° 4
Al corridore n°® 211 BRAMBILLA Gianluca (ID UCI 10005818162), TFS, caduto negli ultimi 3 km, viene accreditato il tempo
del gruppo di cui faceva parte (5h17°13”).

Ai corridori che sono stati fermati all'ingresso del circuito, con i loro rispettivi distacchi, viene aggiunto il ritardo
dell’ultimo corridore (che ha percorso l'intera distanza), vale a dire, il ritardo che lui stesso ha perso rispetto al
vincitore durante gli ultimi 2 giri.

Le dossard n° 211 BRAMBILLA Gianluca (1D UCI 10005818162), TFS, victime d’une chute dans les 3 derniers km, est
crédité du temps du peloton ou il se trouvait (5h17°13"").

Pour les coureurs qui ont été arrétés a l'entrée du circuit avec leur temps respecitf, on ajoute le retard du dernier
coureur [qui a fait l'intégralité du parcours), c’est a dire, le retard que lui-méme a perdu sur le vainqueur durant les
deux derniers tours.

Rider no. 211 BRAMBILLA Gianluca (UCI ID 10005818162), TFS, who crashed in the last 3 km, is credited with the time of
the peloton he was with (5h17°13").

For the riders who have been stopped at the entrance of the circuit, taking their respective times, the delay of the last
rider (who has completed the entire course) is added, that is the delay that he himself has lost to the winner over the
last 2 laps.

IL Collegio di Giuria
Le Collége des Commissaires

The Commissaires Panel



17.03.2019

Tappa/ Etape | Stage 5 Colli al Metauro — Recanati

PRESENTAZIONE FOGLIO FIRMA | PRESENTATION FEUILLE DE DEPART | PRESENTATION AT SIGNATURE CHECK

In conformita all'articolo 2.3.009 UCI, le squadre si devono presentare al completo al foglio firma secondo il seguente ordine e orario:

Conformément a larticle 2.3.009 du Réglement UCI, les équipes devront se présenter (tous les coureurs ensemble) a la feuille de départ selon l'ordre et
a l’horaire suivants :

Teams are required to turn up (all riders together) at signature check in the following order and at the time listed below, in compliance with article
2.3.009 of the UCI Regulations:

BARDIANI CSF 11.15
NERISOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM 11.18
COFIDIS, SOLUTINOS CREDITS 11.20
GAZPROM-RUSVELO 11.22
TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 11.24
AG2R LA MONDIALE 11.26
TEAM DIMENSION DATA 11.28
MOVISTAR TEAM 11.30
UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11.32
BORA HANSGROHE 11.34
TREK SEGAFREDO 11.36
CCCTEAM 11.38
BAHRAIN MERIDA 11.40
DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP 11.42
ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY 11.44
GROUPAMA-FDJ 11.46
EF EDUCATION FIRST 11.48
LOTTO SOUDAL 11.50
TEAM SKY 11.52
TEAM SUNWEB 11.54
TEAM JUMBO VISMA 11.56
ASTANA PRO TEAM 11.58

MITCHELTON SCOTT 12.00



17.03.2019 Al DIRETTORI SPORTIVI / AUX DIRECTEURS SPORTIFS/ TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS

Tappa / Etape/ Stage 5 Colli al Metauro - Recanati

AGGIORNAMENTO ELENCO OSPEDALI RELATIVI ALLA 5a E 6a TAPPA
L’ospedale di Recanati indicato nella Guida Tecnica & privo di Pronto Soccorso e pertanto non ¢ utilizzabile dal Servizio Sanitario della
corsa. Pertanto gli ospedali di riferimento piu vicini sono quelli di Osimo e Ancona, come correttamente indicato nella Guida tecnica.
Per la 6a tappa Matelica-Jesi, 'Ospedale di Matelica non & ancora utilizzabile e quindi viene sostituito dall’'Ospedale di Tolentino,
VIALE DELLA REPUBBLICA,18 - TOLENTINO (MC]), tel. +39 (0)73.39001.

MISE A JOUR DE LA LISTE DES HOPITAUX POUR LA 5éme ET LA 6éme ETAPE
L’hépital de Recanati indiqué dans le Guide Technique ne dispose pas d’un Service d’Urgence et n’est pas utilisable par le Service
Médical de la course. Les hopitaux de référence les plus proches, par conséquent, sont ceux d’Osimo et Ancona, comme
correctement indiqué dans le Guide Technique. Pour la 6éeme étape, Matelica-Jesi, [’hdpital de Matelica n’est pas encore utilisable, et
sera remplacé par l'hépital de Tolentino, VIALE DELLA REPUBBLICA 18 - TOLENTINO (MC) ; tél. +39 (0]73.39001.

UPDATE OF THE HOSPITAL LIST FOR STAGES 5 AND 6
The hospital of Recanati indicated in the Tehcnical Guide does not have an Emergency Department and, as such, cannot be used by
the race Medical Service. The nearest reference hospitals are the ones in Osimo and Ancona, as correctly indicated in the Technical
Guide. For stage 6, Matelica-Jesi, the hospital of Matelica is not operational yet, and will be replaced by the hospital of Tolentino,
VIALE DELLA REPUBBLICA,18 - TOLENTINO (MC), ph. +39 (0)73.39001.

ACCESSO AL RIFORNIMENTO / ALL’ARRIVO (vedi cartina allegata alla pagina successiva)

L'accesso al rifornimento si effettuera attraverso il percorso di gara fino alla zona di rifornimento fisso.

Dopo il rifornimento, per raggiungere l'arrivo, occorre proseguire lungo il percorso di gara fino a raggiungere, al primo passaggio, il
PPO di arrivo.

ACCES AU RAVITAILLEMENT / A L’ARRIVEE [voir carte jointe a la page suivante]

L'accés au ravitaillement se fera empruntant le parcours de l'étape jusqu’a la zone de ravitaillement fixe.

Apreés le ravitaillement, pour atteindre l'arrivée, il faut suivre le parcours de l’étape, jusqu’a rejoindre le PPO de l'arrivée au premier
passage.

ACCESS TO THE FEED ZONE / TO THE FINISH (see attached map on the following page)
In order to access the feed zone, take the stage route all the way to the fixed feed zone.
In order to get to the finish after the feeding, follow the stage route until you reach the finish PPO at the first pass.

Ricordiamo che al momento di muovere dal ritrovo di partenza per portarsi al chilometro 0, i corridori che indossano le maglie delle varie
classifiche dovranno porsi nella prima fila del gruppo.

Nous rappelons que, lors du déplacement du rassemblement de départ jusqu’au départ réel, les coureurs porteurs des maillots distinctifs
devront se placer en premiére ligne du peloton.

We remind that, upon moving from the start place to the actual start, the riders wearing the distinctive jerseys need to be in the front line
of the peloton.




17.03.2019

Tappa / Etape/ Stage 5 Colli al Metauro - Recanati

ACCESSO AL RIFORNIMENTO/ALL’ARRIVO - ACCES AU RAVITAILLEMENT/A L’ARRIVEE - ACCESS TO THE FEED ZONE/TO THE FINISH




17.03.2019

DISPOSIZIONI DI PARTENZA / DISPOSITIONS DE DEPART [ START ARRANGEMENT

Tappa / Etape/ Stage 5

Colli al Metauro - Recanati

Si confermano tutte le disposizioni contenute nel programma ufficiale relative agli orari di ritrovo e partenza.
Toutes les dispositions contenues dans le programme officiel relatives aux horaires de rassemblement et de départ sont confirmées.
All the start arrangements in the official program concerning the gathering and start times are confirmed.

Zona di partenza / Zone de départ/ Start area

Punto di passaggio obbligatorio:
Point de passage obligatoire :
Mandatory passing point:

Ritrovo di partenza:
Rassemblement de départ :
Start meeting point:

Chiusura foglio firma:
Fermeture feuille de départ :
Signature check closing:

Incolonnamento e sfilata cittadina:
Mise en colonne et traversée de la ville :
Roll out and neutralised section:

Via volante:
Départ réel :
Actual start:

Traguardo volante:
Sprint intermédiaire :
Intermediate sprint:

GPM

Rifornimento: / Ravitaillement : [ Feed zone:

Zona di arrivo / Zone d’arrivée / Finish area

Punto di passaggio obbligatorio:
Point de passage obligatoire :
Mandatory passing point:

Arrivo:
Arrivée :
Finish:

Controllo medico:
Contréle antidopage :
Anti-doping test:

X ss. 73 bis / Calcinelli
N 43° 44 58.1" - E12° 55" 14.6”

ore 10.50 Piazzale Pio Franchi De Cavalieri - Colli al Metauro (MC)
10h50 Pio Piazzale Franchi De Cavalieri - Colli al Metauro (MC)
10:50 am Piazzale Pio Franchi De Cavalieri - Colli al Metauro (MC)

ore 12.00
12h00
12:00 pm

ore 12.05
12h05
12:05 pm

ore 12.10 - Strada Provinciale Mombaroccese - Colli al Metauro (MC), (trasferimento m 700)
12h10 - Strada Provinciale Mombaroccese - Colli al Metauro [MCJ, [transfert m 700)
12:10 pm - Strada Provinciale Mombaroccese - Colli al Metauro (MC), (transfer m 700)

km 97,4; Loreto (AN) -sp. 77
km 134,4; Recanati (MC) Piazza Giacomo Leopardi [2° passaggio]

km 111,6; Recanati (MC) - Piazza Giacomo Leopardi [1° passaggio] [m 293]

km 134,4; Recanati (MC) - Piazza Giacomo Leopardi [2° passaggio] [m 293]

km 157,2; Recanati (MC) - Piazza Giacomo Leopardi [3° passaggio] [m 293] “Superior”
ARRIVO; Recanati (MC) - Piazza Giacomo Leopardi [4° passaggio] [m 293] “Superior”

km 86 + 89

X ss. 77/ Via del Mare
N 43° 24’ 37.1" - E13° 34" 11.2"

ore 16.25 circa Piazza Giacomo Leopardi [4° passaggio] - Recanati (MC)
vers 16h25 Piazza Giacomo Leopardi[4° passaggio] - Recanati (MC]
around 4:25 pm Piazza Giacomo Leopardi [4° passaggio] - Recanati (MC)

Studio mobile presso il traguardo
Cabinet médical mobile a l'arrivée
Mobile medical van at the finish

QUARTIERTAPPA - PERMANENCE - HEADQUARTER

(Direzione, giuria, segreteria, sala stampa) / [Direction, jury, secrétariat, salle de presse]/ (Direction, jury, secretariat, press room)

Comune di Recanati - Piazza Giacomo Leopardi 26, Recanati (MC)
(50 m dall’arrivo) / (50 m de l'arrivée]/ (50 m from the finish line)



17.03.2019 STATO DELLE STRADE / ETAT DES ROUTES | ROADS SITUATION

Tappa / Etape/ Stage 5 Colli al Metauro - Recanati

PRESTARE LA MASSIMA ATTENZIONE:

e Alkm 47, localita SENIGALLIA, serie di rotatorie e spartitraffico.

e Alkm 110, al km 133 e al km 155, localita RECANATI, attraversamento cittadino impegnativo con tratti in pavé e
serie di strettoie.

Per quanto riguarda i km finali, attenersi a quanto riportato sulla Guida Tecnica a pag. 72-73.

FAIRE TRES ATTENTION :

o Au km 47, localité SENIGALLIA, série de ronds-points et terre-pleins centraux.

o Au km 110, au km 133 et au km 155, localite RECANATI, traversée du centre-ville difficile, avec secteurs sur pavés
et série de rétrécissements de la chaussée.

En ce qui concerne les derniers kilométres, s’en tenir aux indications fournies dans le Guide Technique, a page 72-73.

PAY GREAT ATTENTION:

e Atkm 47, in SENIGALLIA, series of roundabouts and central raised traffic islands.

e Atkm 110, at km 133 and at km 155, in RECANATI, difficult city-centre crossing with sectors of road pavers, and
series of road narrowings.

Concerning the final kilometres, please refer to the indications given in the Technical Guide on page 72-73.



17.03.2019 ORDINE DI MARCIA DELLE AMMIRAGLIE / ORDRE DE MARCHE DES VOITURES / TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

tappa / étape / stage 5 Colli al Metauro - Recanati km 180

1st Car - RED NUMBER
2nd Car - BLACK NUMBER

1 MITCHELTON - SCOTT MTS
2 TEAM JUMBO - VISMA TV
3 TEAM SUNWEB SUN
4 DECEUNINCK-QUICK-STEP DQT
5 ASTANA PRO TEAM AST
6 TEAM SKY SKY
7 EF EDUCATION FIRST EF1
8 GROUPAMA - FDJ GFC
9 UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAD
10 BAHRAIN - MERIDA TBM
11 CCC TEAM CPT
12 LOTTO SOUDAL LTS
13 MOVISTAR TEAM MOV
14 TREK - SEGAFREDO TFS
15 TEAM DIMENSION DATA TDD
16 BORA - HANSGROHE BOH
17 NERI SOTTOLI SELLE ITALIA KTM NSK
18 TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN TKA
19 GAZPROM - RUSVELO GAZ
20 AG2R LA MONDIALE ALM
21 ISRAEL CYCLING ACADEMY ICA
22 COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS COF
23 BARDIANI CSF BRD

I numeri delle ammiraglie sono inseriti nella busta dei comunicati
You will find the team cars' numbers in the press release envelope
Les numéros des voitures techniques se trouvent dans l'enveloppe des communiqués

Page 1 of 1



54° Tirreno - Adriatico

NAMEDSPORT>
13-19 marzo 2019

ELENCO PARTENTI / START LIST / LISTE DES PARTANTS
TEAM N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME N°/NAME
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
TEAM SKY
THOMAS CASTROVIEJO MOSCON POELS PUCCIO GANNA STANNARD
AG2R LA 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
MONDIALE DENZ DILLIER DUVAL GODON PETERS VENTURINI VUILLERMOZ
P 21 22 23 24 FRZA?LE 26 27
TEAM FUGLSANG BALLERINI BIZHIGITOV CATALDO MATARRANZ GRUZDEV LUTSENKO
BAHRAIN - 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
MERIDA NIBALI BAUHAUS CARUSO DENNIS MOHORIC SIEBERG TRATNIK
41 42 43 44 45 46 47
BARDIANI CSF
BARBIN BRESCIANI MAESTRI MARONESE SIMION TONELLI WACKERMANN
BORA 51 52 53 54 55 56 57
HANSGROHE SAGAN BODNAR BURGHARDT FORMOLO GATTO MAJKA 0oSss
61 62 63 64 65 66 67
CCC TEAM VAN VAN
VAN AVERMAET ROSSKOPF SCHAER VAN HOECKE HOOYDONCK KEIRSBULCK WISNIOWSKI
COFIDIS, 71 72 73 74 75 76 77
SOLUTIOHE BOUHANNI BERHANE CLAEYS LEMOINE PEREZ SIMON VANBILSEN
CREDITS
DECEUNINGK. 81 82 83 84 85 86 87
QUICK-STEP | ALAPHILIPPE ASGREEN LAMPAERT MORKOV RICHEZE STYBAR VIVIANI
EE EDUCATION 91 92 93 94 95 96 97
FIRST VANMARCKE BETTIOL CLARKE KANGERT LANGEVELD MODOLO PHINNEY
P — 101 102 103 104 105 106 107
RUSVELO ARSLANOV KURIYANOV BOEV PORSEV ROVNY SHALUNOV CHERKASOV
GROUPAMA - 111 112 113 114 115 116 117
FDJ PINOT KUNG LADAGNOUS MORABITO ROUX SCOTSON THOMAS
ISRAEL 121 122 123 124 125 126 127
CrCHe HERMANS BRANDLE CATAFORD CIMOLAI DUNNE NEILANDS VAN ASBROECK
ACADEMY v
L0110 131 132 133 134 135 136 137
SOUDAL WELLENS BENOOT CAMPENAERTS HAGEN KEUKELEIRE MARCZYNSKI| |[VAN DER SANDE
MITCHELTON - 141 142 143 144 145 146 147
SCOTT YATES EDMONDSON BOOKWALTER DURBRIDGE HEPBURN JUUL JENSEN HOWSON
MOVISTAR 151 152 153 154 PRlASDSES 156 157
TEAM ARCAS CARAPAZ MAS BONET OLIVEIRA REVERTER ROJAS SUTTERLIN
NERI SOTTOLI 161 162 163 164 165 166 167
SELLE ITALIA )
KTM VISCONTI GABBURO PACIONI QUINTANA SCHONBERGER VELASCO ZARDINI
TEAM 171 172 173 174 175 176 177
R KREUZIGER ANDERSEN CUMMINGS JANSE VAN KING NIZZOLO SLAGTER
DATA RENSBURG
E—— 181 182 183 184 185 186 187
VISMA ROGLIC BOUWMAN DE PLUS GESINK MARTIN MARTENS VAN EMDEN
TEAM 191 192 193 194 195 196 197
KATUSHA
ALPECIN BATTAGLIN BIERMANS BOSWELL GONGALVES GUERREIRO KUZNETSOV SCHMIDT
TEAM 201 202 203 204 205 206 207
SUNWEB DUMOULIN HAGA ANDERSEN ARNDT OOMEN POWER ROCHE
TREK .. 211 212 213 | Fi;:R 215 216 217
SEGAFREDO BRAMBILLA CONCI FELLINE ARAMBURU PEDERSEN SKUJINS STUYVEN
UAE TEAM GAZ\%;IA 222 223 224 FAiiSDA 226 227
EMIRATES RENDON BOHLI CONSONNI CONTI COSTA POLANC TROIA
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